



Albany County Fair
Sale Committee
3510 S. 3rd Street Laramie, Wyoming 82070
(307)742-3224
salecommittee@albanycountyfair.org

REGULAR MEETING 6:30PM

1. Call the meeting to order and roll call
2. Public Comments (Limited to 3 minutes per speaker)
3. Consideration of Changes to Agenda
4. Review and Approve Minutes from November 1, 2021.
5. Review and Approve Treasurer's Report from September, October, November, December 2021.
6. Guest Reports
7. Correspondence

OLD BUSINESS

1. Approve Mission Statement.

NEW BUSINESS

1. **Discuss and Take Action** on On-Line Auction possibility. Jarrod provided an email to give the committee an idea of cost.
2. **Discuss** Speaker System.
3. **Discuss and Take Action** on buyer gifts, magnets, Top Hat, etc. for this year.
4. **Discuss and Take Action** on buyer meals for sale.
5. **Discuss and Begin Building** Budget for sale.
6. **Discuss** By-Laws and changes to present to the Fair Board for review and approval.
7. **Approve** new Sale Committee email for single location of all collected information.

ADJOURN

November Meeting Minutes of the Sale Committee

Call to Order:

Mr. Hales (Vice) called the meeting to order at 1831 (8:231 PM) hours, 01 November 2021, a quorum was present.

In attendance; Jarrod Edwards, Mark Wade, Cassidy Newkirk, Rod Rogers, Myron Hales, Arvin Martinez, Mary Louis and Taylor Hailey.

Not in attendance; Heather Alexander and Leah Churches (excused).

Correspondence:

Nothing significate to report (NSTR)

Approval of Secretary Minutes:

Minutes were reviewed for any discrepancies and approved by the JLSC committee. A motion was made by Mr. Martinez to approve the minutes and seconded by Mr. Rogers.

Financial Report:

Ms. Hailey noted that as of 01 November that "Quick Books" is currently being scrubbed to identify who has paid and who has not and any other outstanding issues, i.e. monies received from UW resale,so there was not an official report to date. It was reported that checking account contained \$4338.65 and savings was being reported as \$21K.

Old Business:

1. Mr. Hales has a copy of the Animal Insurance Policy for record.
2. There was a discrepancy for payment to a radio station that the committee had not discussed and or approved. Mr. Hales will follow up on this and report back at next meeting.
3. Jamie Hansen has been paid.
4. Insurance policy has been paid.
5. No outstanding bills at this time.
6. Mary Louise will submit a receipt for the meat and veggie try that was purchased for Garth Churches Memorial.

New Business:

1. Ms. Hailey, Taylor was welcomed to her first JLSC committee meeting
2. Issues to address in the coming year are:
 - a. Develop a budget (Will have a working group in Jan)
 - i. Insurance
 - ii. Professional Clerk
 - iii. Etc. continue to think of budgeting items
 - b. Mission Statement
 - c. Review By-Laws and substantiate them
 - i. By-Laws were emailed out to the committee members for review
3. Ms. Hailey will pull the last five (5) years of expenses, to be gone over at the JLSC working group. JLSC will need to be cognate of the last two years, possibly not a good indication of what is to come.
4. Mr. Edwards has begun the research into the ins/outs of how to conduct a sale on the internet. Meaning the JLS would have the live sale on the internet as well as the live sale. Mr. Edwards will attempt to have "Katie" (Professional Internet sales representative) come to our next meeting and give a presentation on the operations of online/internet sales.
5. There are Livestock Superintendent Positions available so, please put the word out.
6. Meeting was adjourned 1906 hrs. (7:06 PM). Next meeting is scheduled for 03 January 2022 at 1830 (6:30 pm).

Albany County Fair Association

Account QuickReport
September 2021

Checking

DATE	TRANSACTION TYPE	NUM	NAME	MEMO/DESCRIPTION	ACCOUNT	CLR	AMOUNT	BALANCE
1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531								345,696.05
Beginning Balance								
09/06/2021	Check	4500	KTGA FM 99.3		1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-350.00	345,346.05
09/07/2021	Check	5829	Lana Sinclair	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-20,592.00	324,754.05
09/07/2021	Deposit			livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	227,183.80	551,937.85
09/08/2021	Check	5826	Windmark		1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,546.00	550,391.85
09/09/2021	Check	5820	Statement Fee		1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2.00	550,389.85
09/13/2021	Deposit			livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	62,727.28	613,117.13
09/14/2021	Check	5827	Jamie Hansen		1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-600.00	612,517.13
09/21/2021	Deposit			livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	1,156.25	613,673.38
09/29/2021	Check	5891	Halzlee Gill	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,800.00	608,873.38
09/29/2021	Check	5888	Tryan Gill	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,416.00	604,457.38
09/29/2021	Check	5837	Tanner Rogers	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-17,616.00	586,841.38
09/29/2021	Check	5857	Mackenzie Muhsman	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-16,416.00	570,425.38
09/29/2021	Check	5840	Michael Rennelsen	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-14,424.00	556,001.38
09/29/2021	Check	5885	Rylie Heggla	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-13,968.00	542,033.38
09/29/2021	Check	5831	Reesa Senior	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-13,092.00	528,941.38
09/29/2021	Check	5879	Emma Johnson	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-12,720.00	516,221.38
09/29/2021	Check	5839	Kara Reynolds	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-12,720.00	503,501.38
09/29/2021	Check	5934	Mikayla Alexander	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-12,576.00	490,925.38
09/29/2021	Check	5937	307 Meat Company	slaughter fees & trans	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-12,339.76	478,585.62
09/29/2021	Check	5908	Levi Crane	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-12,288.00	466,297.62
09/29/2021	Check	5897	Dax Evertson	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-12,144.00	454,153.62
09/29/2021	Check	5935	Lo Alexander	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-11,544.00	442,609.62
09/29/2021	Check	5868	Riley Lake	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-11,472.00	431,137.62
09/29/2021	Check	5882	Pipar Henschel	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-11,040.00	420,097.62
09/29/2021	Check	5870	Jadya Lake	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-10,944.00	409,153.62
09/29/2021	Check	5869	Kolton Lake	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-10,896.00	398,257.62
09/29/2021	Check	5928	Rachel Broyles	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-10,800.00	387,457.62
09/29/2021	Check	5929	Shade Brokaw	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-10,704.00	376,753.62
09/29/2021	Check	5910	Jim Coxbill	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-10,248.00	366,505.62
09/29/2021	Check	5924	Justin Chatfield	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-10,224.00	356,281.62
09/29/2021	Check	5896	Devon Evertson	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-9,936.00	346,345.62
09/29/2021	Check	5920	Cael Churches	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-9,240.00	337,105.62
09/29/2021	Check	5836	Trenton Rogers	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-8,880.00	328,225.62
09/29/2021	Check	5925	Jayden Chatfield	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-8,496.00	319,729.62
09/29/2021	Check	5890	Quade Gill	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-8,256.00	311,473.62
09/29/2021	Check	5858	Clay Moore	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-8,160.00	303,313.62
09/29/2021	Check	5861	Shanna Stinson	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-8,064.00	295,249.62
09/29/2021	Check	5843	David Parker	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-7,896.00	287,353.62
09/29/2021	Check	5889	Quinn Gill	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-7,776.00	279,577.62
09/29/2021	Check	5852	Colter Nunn	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-7,704.00	271,873.62
09/29/2021	Check	5947	Mayci Wade	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-7,296.00	264,577.62
09/29/2021	Check	5912	Charlie Coxbill	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-6,840.00	257,737.62
09/29/2021	Check	5936	Austin Snowberger	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-6,768.00	250,969.62
09/29/2021	Check	5900	Josie Despain	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-6,600.00	244,369.62
09/29/2021	Check	5938	Palsley Smith	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-6,288.00	238,081.62
09/29/2021	Check	5922	Kymer Stinson	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-6,216.00	231,865.62
09/29/2021	Check	5871	Connor Kunkel	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-6,120.00	225,745.62
09/29/2021	Check	5872	Bryce Kunkel	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-6,024.00	219,721.62
09/29/2021	Check	5874	Taylor Kimzey	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,928.00	213,793.62
09/29/2021	Check	5875	Connor Kimzey	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,832.00	207,961.62
09/29/2021	Check	5855	Kanyon Nielson	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,400.00	202,561.62
09/29/2021	Check	5886	Grayce Heck	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,352.00	197,209.62
09/29/2021	Check	5854	Skyler Nielson	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,160.00	192,049.62
09/29/2021	Check	5851	Luke Ogdan	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,896.00	187,153.62
09/29/2021	Check	5861	Bryce Main	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,848.00	182,305.62
09/29/2021	Check	5957	ABBay Torbert	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,800.00	177,505.62
09/29/2021	Check	5964	Mason Starks	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,728.00	172,777.62
09/29/2021	Check	5833	Mason Sanders	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,704.00	168,073.62
09/29/2021	Check	5835	Carter Sanders	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,680.00	163,393.62
09/29/2021	Check	5945	Chayne Webb	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,680.00	158,713.62
09/29/2021	Check	5943	Sierra Wildenborg	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,608.00	154,105.62
09/29/2021	Check	5955	Nolan Torbert	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,512.00	149,593.62
09/29/2021	Check	5895	Lelca Floy	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,512.00	145,081.62
09/29/2021	Check	5921	Thaddaeus Christensen	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,420.80	140,660.82
09/29/2021	Check	5883	Sawyer Hensher	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,320.00	136,340.82
09/29/2021	Check	5898	Rhyan Downham	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,320.00	132,020.82
09/29/2021	Check	5905	Braden Crawford	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,302.24	127,718.58
09/29/2021	Check	5830	Tucker Sheen	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,248.00	123,470.58
09/29/2021	Check	5944	Clayton Wildenborg	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,224.00	119,246.58
09/29/2021	Check	5832	Paige Sanders	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,152.00	115,094.58
09/29/2021	Check	5956	Adelle Torbert	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,128.00	110,966.58
09/29/2021	Check	5894	Noah Foster	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,089.60	106,876.98
09/29/2021	Check	5953	Porter Trabing	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,032.00	102,844.98
09/29/2021	Check	5849	Vivian, Ogle	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,032.00	98,812.98
09/29/2021	Check	5877	Paityn Johnson	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,984.00	94,828.98
09/29/2021	Check	5901	Sierra Daugherty	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,984.00	90,844.98
09/29/2021	Check	5846	Kiera Osborne	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,860.00	86,884.98
09/29/2021	Check	5959	Kye Thompson	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,912.00	82,972.98

Albany County Fair Association

Account QuickReport
September 2021

DATE	TRANSACTION TYPE	NUM	NAME	MEMO/DESCRIPTION	ACCOUNT	CLR	AMOUNT	BALANCE
09/29/2021	Check	5904	Hailey Crawford	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,888.00	79,084.98
09/29/2021	Check	5914	Allen Cowardin	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,840.00	75,244.98
09/29/2021	Check	5844	Calli Parker	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,816.00	71,428.98
09/29/2021	Check	5878	James Johnson	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,792.00	67,636.98
09/29/2021	Check	5952	Stockton Trabling	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,744.00	63,892.98
09/29/2021	Check	5884	Kayden Hemsler	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,744.00	60,148.98
09/29/2021	Check	5866	Leo Lambrecht	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,715.20	56,433.78
09/29/2021	Check	5930	McKenna Barham	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,600.00	52,833.78
09/29/2021	Check	5841	Sawyer Parker	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,552.00	49,281.78
09/29/2021	Check	5860	Caden Miller	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,504.00	45,777.78
09/29/2021	Check	5842	Glade Parker	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,456.00	42,321.78
09/29/2021	Check	5859	Riley Miller	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,408.00	38,913.78
09/29/2021	Check	5909	Jessica Crane	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,360.00	35,553.78
09/29/2021	Check	5948	Kinley Wade	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,360.00	32,193.78
09/29/2021	Check	5954	Jaydann Trabling	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,360.00	28,833.78
09/29/2021	Check	5876	Bella Juarez	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,360.00	25,473.78
09/29/2021	Check	5847	Cadence Osborne	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,360.00	22,113.78
09/29/2021	Check	5933	Ashlyn Asay	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,312.00	18,801.78
09/29/2021	Check	5863	Jonathan Lehman	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,264.00	15,537.78
09/29/2021	Check	5923	Kallie Christensen	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,168.00	12,369.78
09/29/2021	Check	5915	Zoey Codallos	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,096.96	9,272.82
09/29/2021	Check	5889	ALEXANDER DOWNHAM	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,072.00	6,200.82
09/29/2021	Check	5932	WADE Asay	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,024.00	3,176.82
09/29/2021	Check	5867	Ada . Lambrecht	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,995.20	181.62
09/29/2021	Check	5873	Kendra Kinginsmith	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,976.00	-2,794.38
09/29/2021	Check	5902	Phillip Daugherty	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,976.00	-5,770.38
09/29/2021	Check	5926	Paisley Chadwell	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,976.00	-8,746.38
09/29/2021	Check	5903	Hunter Daugherty	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,976.00	-11,722.38
09/29/2021	Check	5848	Ayden Osborn	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,913.60	-14,635.98
09/29/2021	Check	5922	Krista Christensen	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,880.00	-17,515.98
09/29/2021	Check	5906	Xavier Crater	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,832.00	-20,347.98
09/29/2021	Check	5853	Beth Niswender	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,803.20	-23,151.18
09/29/2021	Check	5918	Jeremiah Codallos	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,688.00	-25,839.18
09/29/2021	Check	5946	Brandon . Waggoner	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,688.00	-28,527.18
09/29/2021	Check	5893	Abel Frausto	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,688.00	-31,215.18
09/29/2021	Check	5927	Wyatt Buenger	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,688.00	-33,903.18
09/29/2021	Check	5939	Lauren Wolf	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,688.00	-36,591.18
09/29/2021	Check	5880	Jeremiah Hewlett	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,664.00	-39,255.18
09/29/2021	Check	5892	Thomas Gardner	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,592.00	-41,847.18
09/29/2021	Check	5958	Tressa Thompson	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,592.00	-44,439.18
09/29/2021	Check	5911	Hannah Coxbill	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,568.00	-47,007.18
09/29/2021	Check	5864	David Lehman	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,563.20	-49,570.38
09/29/2021	Check	5940	Casey Wolf	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,496.00	-52,066.38
09/29/2021	Check	5941	Luca Winters	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,448.00	-54,514.38
09/29/2021	Check	5965	Kaleb Strain	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,424.00	-56,938.38
09/29/2021	Check	5850	Hanna Ogle	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,400.00	-59,338.38
09/29/2021	Check	5949	Kellen Vohland	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,400.00	-61,738.38
09/29/2021	Check	5960	Wyatt Strain	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,184.00	-63,922.38
09/29/2021	Check	5963	Tyler Stine	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,136.00	-66,058.38
09/29/2021	Check	5919	Shea Churches	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,136.00	-68,194.38
09/29/2021	Check	5931	Jackson Barham	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,112.00	-70,306.38
09/29/2021	Check	5907	Paul Crater	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,112.00	-72,418.38
09/29/2021	Check	5845	Sienna Osborne	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,016.00	-74,434.38
09/29/2021	Check	5917	Max Cadallos	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,920.00	-76,354.38
09/29/2021	Check	5881	Torin Herman	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,920.00	-78,274.38
09/29/2021	Check	5834	Emma Sanders	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,824.00	-80,098.38
09/29/2021	Check	5913	Jackson Cox	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,824.00	-81,922.38
09/29/2021	Check	5887	Hayden Grosvenor	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,728.00	-83,650.38
09/29/2021	Check	5865	Simeon Lambrecht	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,680.00	-85,330.38
09/29/2021	Check	5862	Zoey Madsen	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,536.00	-86,866.38
09/29/2021	Check	5916	Mia Codallos	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,440.00	-88,306.38
09/29/2021	Check	5838	Devon Robinson	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,152.00	-89,458.38
09/29/2021	Check	5942	Clay Winkler	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,056.00	-90,514.38
09/29/2021	Check	5950	Emerson Vohland	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,056.00	-91,570.38
09/29/2021	Check	5856	Jose Munoz	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,056.00	-92,626.38
09/29/2021	Check	5951	Maysen Twing	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-960.00	-93,586.38
09/30/2021	Deposit			livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	34,672.12	-58,914.26
Total for 1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531								\$ -404,610.31
TOTAL								\$ -404,610.31

Albany County Fair Association

Account QuickReport
October 2021

Checking

DATE	TRANSACTION TYPE	NUM	NAME	MEMO/DESCRIPTION	ACCOUNT	CLR	AMOUNT	BALANCE	
1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531									
	Beginning Balance							-58,914.26	
10/13/2021	Deposit				1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	5,324.78	-53,589.48	
10/20/2021	Check		Stop Payment	ck 5828	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531		-25.00	-53,614.48	
10/20/2021	Check	5967	Shelby Sinclair	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-10,943.00	-64,557.48	
10/26/2021	Deposit			livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	7,071.13	-57,486.35	
Total for 1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531								\$1,427.91	
TOTAL								\$1,427.91	

2

Albany County Fair Association

Account QuickReport
November 2021

Checking

DATE	TRANSACTION TYPE	NUM	NAME	MEMO/DESCRIPTION	ACCOUNT	CLR	AMOUNT	BALANCE	
1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531									
Beginning Balance									
11/02/2021	Deposit			transfer to cover expenses	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	56,403.50	-57,486.35	
11/08/2021	Check	5831	Mary Louise Wood		1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531		-100.46	-1,082.85	
11/16/2021	Payment		Square Sales	Deposit from Square	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	89,077.48	-1,183.31	
11/17/2021	Check				1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-56,406.50	87,894.17	
11/29/2021	Deposit		SILVER SPUR RANCHES	Sale Add-On	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531		-125.00	31,487.67	
11/29/2021	Deposit		SILVER SPUR RANCHES		1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	125.00	31,362.67	
Total for 1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531								\$88,974.02	
TOTAL								\$88,974.02	

Albany County Fair Association

Account QuickReport
December 2021

Checking

DATE	TRANSACTION TYPE	NUM	NAME	MEMO/DESCRIPTION	ACCOUNT	CLR	AMOUNT	BALANCE
1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531								
Beginning Balance								31,487.67
12/10/2021	Check	5869	Steve Martindale Memorial Fund		1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531		-2,200.00	29,287.67
12/20/2021	Check	5970	Steve Martindale Memorial Fund		1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531		-1,000.00	28,287.67
Total for 1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531							\$ -3,200.00	
TOTAL							\$ -3,200.00	

Albany County Fair Association

Savings

Account QuickReport
December 2021

DATE	TRANSACTION TYPE	NUM	NAME	MEMO/DESCRIPTION	ACCOUNT	CLR	AMOUNT	BALANCE
FIB Jr Livestock Savings #4030								
	Beginning Balance							19,990.34
Total for FIB Jr Livestock Savings #4030								
TOTAL								



Taylor Haley <manager@albanycountyfair.org>

Fwd: DVAuction Services and Pricing

1 message

Jarrold Edwards <jarroldlogan@gmail.com>
 To: Taylor Haley <manager@albanycountyfair.org>

Thu, Dec 30, 2021 at 9:28 AM

----- Forwarded message -----

From: **Caiti Hladky** <chladyk@dvauction.com>
 Date: Mon, Dec 27, 2021 at 7:20 AM
 Subject: Fwd: DVAuction Services and Pricing
 To: <jarroldlogan@gmail.com>

Here is a breakdown of the pricing for our services. Per our conversation this morning, I have listed out the different services we offer. Please feel free to call me with any questions you have.

Price Breakdown

Auction Broadcast (Up to 5 hours of Broadcast time).....\$2,500, plus travel expenses
 - Over 5 hours of broadcast time.....\$150 per hour or part of hour

Travel Expenses include mileage, lodging, meals, airfare & car rental, etc,
 -mileage: \$0.50/mile
 -Meals: \$40 max for meals for one day event

Onsite Services (TV's).....\$1,000, plus travel expenses
 -includes up to 3 large screen TV's, plus auctioneer monitor

Videography.....

- For DVAuction to shoot the video is \$500/Day plus expenses
- Editing of Video shot by DVAuction rep is \$20 per lot
- Editing of 3rd Party video is \$40 per lot
- *DVAuction reserves the right to refuse any video work received
- 3rd Party Video for any use on DVAuction is \$10 per lot

All video work with DVAuction, or provided to DVAuction, will also receive a video catalog page, which includes a link to the video page with the corresponding catalog information showing with each individual video.

For all the sales we broadcast, we will post links to your sale catalog, supplement sheets, any updated information, website, etc. We also pre-approve all potential online users for bidder approval. If someone is wanting to bid at a sale DVAuction broadcasts, they must have an account created with DVAuction, and must be approved to bid before the sale.

Once you have decided to broadcast a sale online with DVAuction, we will email a contract to you, as well as mail a physical copy of the contract. DVAuction then asks for the contract to be signed and returned with a down payment, usually half of the estimated broadcast fee.

DVAuction does not handle any settlement, or collect money, for any of the purchases made online during a sale. Once the sale has concluded, DVAuction will email a buyer list to the sale, with all of the corresponding contact information. The sale will then be able to contact the online buyers and make any/all arrangements needed.

Once the final invoice for the sale has been paid in full, the sale will then receive a second copy of the online purchase report, a copy of all the online bids, and also a copy of the online users who watched the sale online.

Please let me know if you have any questions, or if there is anything I can help you with.

Thank you,

Albany County Fair Association

Account QuickReport
August - December, 2020

2020
August - December

DATE	TRANSACTION TYPE	NUM	NAME	MEMO/DESCRIPTION	ACCOUNT	CLR	AMOUNT	BALANCE
1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531								16,590.71
Beginning Balance								
08/07/2020	Deposit			livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	2,975.00	19,565.71
08/07/2020	Deposit			livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	57,525.00	77,090.71
08/07/2020	Deposit			Livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	144,763.83	221,854.54
08/13/2020	Check		Statement Fee		1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2.00	221,852.54
08/25/2020	Check	5679	Sarah Dallas	sale photographer	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,500.00	220,352.54
08/25/2020	Check	5678	Modern Printing Company, Inc.		1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-107.43	220,245.11
08/26/2020	Deposit			livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	44,815.92	265,061.03
09/31/2020	Deposit			square sale income	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	54,859.77	319,920.80
08/31/2020	Deposit			livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	59,714.75	379,635.55
09/04/2020	Deposit			livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	105,975.00	485,610.55
09/10/2020	Check		Statement Fee		1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2.00	485,608.55
09/18/2020	Deposit			livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	45,908.24	531,516.79
09/24/2020	Deposit			livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	54,186.25	585,703.04
09/30/2020	Check	5677	Windmark		1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,066.00	584,637.04
10/06/2020	Check	5712	Haizlee Gill		1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,127.87	579,509.17
10/06/2020	Check	5785	Tryan Gill		1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,264.04	578,245.13
10/06/2020	Check	5807			1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,150.80	577,094.33
10/06/2020	Check	5808			1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,054.90	576,039.43
10/06/2020	Check	1			1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	10.00	576,049.43
10/06/2020	Check	5809	ALPINE ANIMAL HOSPITAL	livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-227.84	575,821.59
10/06/2020	Check	5802	Trinity Williams	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-200.00	575,621.59
10/06/2020	Check	5803	Selah Williams	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-200.00	575,421.59
10/06/2020	Check	5801	Charity Williams	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-200.00	575,221.59
10/06/2020	Check	5815			1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-19.00	575,202.59
10/06/2020	Check	5768	Salge Ward	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-12,644.22	562,558.37
10/06/2020	Check	5814			1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-800.00	561,758.37
10/07/2020	Check	5775	Shelby Sinclair	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-15,134.56	546,623.81
10/07/2020	Check	5741	Mackenzie Muhsman	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-12,681.95	533,941.86
10/07/2020	Check	5736	Lane Sinclair	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-11,700.89	522,240.97
10/07/2020	Check	5705	Devon Evertonson	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-11,614.11	510,626.86
10/07/2020	Check	5739	Lo Alexander	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-10,927.38	499,699.48
10/07/2020	Check	5732	Kolton Lake	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-10,719.84	488,979.64
10/07/2020	Check	5737	Levi Crane	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-10,670.79	478,308.85
10/07/2020	Check	5773	Shanna Stinson	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-10,572.69	467,736.16
10/07/2020	Check	5767	Byllia Hegglo	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-10,499.12	457,237.04
10/07/2020	Check	5735	KyMBER Stinson	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-9,738.80	447,498.24
10/07/2020	Check	5756	Piper Henschel	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-9,591.64	437,906.60
10/07/2020	Check	5751	Mikayla Alexander	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-9,529.38	428,377.22
10/07/2020	Check	5684	Annetta Broyles	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-9,455.80	418,921.42
10/07/2020	Check	5765	Riley Lake	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-9,395.44	409,525.98
10/07/2020	Check	5764	Reese Sanlor	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-9,272.80	400,253.18
10/07/2020	Check	5761	Rachel Broyles	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-9,210.54	391,042.64
10/07/2020	Check	5696	Cael Churches	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-8,831.33	382,211.31
10/07/2020	Check	5759	Quade Gill	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-8,720.02	373,491.29
10/07/2020	Check	5714	Hannah Coxbill	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-8,708.70	364,782.59
10/07/2020	Check	5777	Sierra Wildenborg	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-8,463.43	356,319.16
10/07/2020	Check	5702	Coller Nunn	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-8,352.12	347,967.04
10/07/2020	Check	5723	Jessica Crane	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-8,229.49	339,737.55
10/07/2020	Check	5780	Tanner Rogers	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-8,144.59	331,592.96
10/07/2020	Check	5740	Luke McGee	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-8,021.98	323,570.98
10/07/2020	Check	5738	Lindi Browkaw	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-7,984.23	315,586.75
10/07/2020	Check	5727	Josie Despain	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-7,972.92	307,613.83
10/07/2020	Check	5760	Quinn Gill	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-7,738.97	299,874.86
10/07/2020	Check	5701	Clayton Wildenborg	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-7,727.66	292,147.20
10/07/2020	Check	5717	JadyN Lake	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-7,578.49	284,568.71
10/07/2020	Check	5709	Emma Sanders	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-7,555.97	277,012.74
10/07/2020	Check	5729	Kara Reynolds	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-7,346.55	269,666.19
10/07/2020	Check	5700	Charlie Coxbill	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-7,040.91	262,625.28
10/07/2020	Check	5699	Casey Wolf	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-7,003.18	255,622.10
10/07/2020	Check	5692	Bryce Kunkel	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-6,766.22	248,855.88
10/07/2020	Check	5781	Taylor Kimzey	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-6,673.02	242,182.86
10/07/2020	Check	5695	Cadence Osborne	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-6,354.18	235,828.68
10/07/2020	Check	5724	Jim Coxbill	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-6,256.07	229,572.61
10/07/2020	Check	5745	Mason Smith	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-6,242.88	223,329.73
10/07/2020	Check	5680	Abby Newbern Torbert	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-6,231.54	217,098.19
10/07/2020	Check	5682	Alexis Lake	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-6,218.34	210,879.85
10/07/2020	Check	5786	Vivian Ogle	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-6,059.86	204,819.99
10/07/2020	Check	5772	Shade Brokaw	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-6,022.13	198,797.86
10/07/2020	Check	5715	Hunter Daugherty	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,986.28	192,811.58
10/07/2020	Check	5750	Michael Renneisen	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,961.76	186,849.82
10/07/2020	Check	5743	Malea Christensen	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,765.54	181,084.28
10/07/2020	Check	5687	Bal'ay Craven	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,580.66	175,503.62
10/07/2020	Check	5742	Makayla Renneisen	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,520.29	169,983.33
10/07/2020	Check	5744	Mason Sanders	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,446.71	164,536.62
10/07/2020	Check	5698	Carter Sanders	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,397.67	159,138.95
10/07/2020	Check	5784	Trenton Rogers	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,397.66	153,741.29
10/07/2020	Check	5681	Abel Frausto	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,384.47	148,356.82
10/07/2020	Check	5769	Samantha Hook	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,335.40	143,021.42

Albany County Fair Association

Account QuickReport
August - December, 2020

DATE	TRANSACTION TYPE	NUM	NAME	MEMO/DESCRIPTION	ACCOUNT	CLR	AMOUNT	BALANCE
10/07/2020	Check	5686	Austin Snowberger	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,324.09	137,697.33
10/07/2020	Check	5753	Nolan Newbern Torbert	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,286.34	132,410.99
10/07/2020	Check	5776	Sierra Daugherty	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,250.51	127,160.48
10/07/2020	Check	5782	Thaddaeus Christensen	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,225.97	121,934.51
10/07/2020	Check	5731	Kinley Wade	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,051.82	116,882.69
10/07/2020	Check	5733	Krista Christensen	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-5,041.08	111,841.61
10/07/2020	Check	5754	Paige Sanders	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,858.08	106,983.53
10/07/2020	Check	5708	Emma Johnson	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,858.08	102,125.45
10/07/2020	Check	5711	Grayce Heck	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,795.82	97,329.63
10/07/2020	Check	5748	Mayci Wade	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,784.50	92,545.13
10/07/2020	Check	5721	Jayden Chattfield	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,746.79	87,798.34
10/07/2020	Check	5766	Riley Miller	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,452.47	83,345.87
10/07/2020	Check	5710	Glade Parker	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,354.35	78,991.52
10/07/2020	Check	5718	Jake McGee	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,158.14	74,833.38
10/07/2020	Check	5690	Brandon . Waggoner	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-4,109.08	70,724.30
10/07/2020	Check	5689	Bella Juarez	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,961.93	66,762.37
10/07/2020	Check	5755	Phillip Daugherty	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,926.10	62,836.27
10/07/2020	Check	5730	Kenadi Olevason	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,912.87	58,923.40
10/07/2020	Check	5787	Wyatt Buenger	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,814.77	55,108.63
10/07/2020	Check	5746	Mason Starks	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,814.77	51,293.86
10/07/2020	Check	5770	Sawyer Parker	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,814.77	47,479.09
10/07/2020	Check	5719	James Johnson	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,780.24	43,698.85
10/07/2020	Check	5697	Calli Parker	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,765.72	39,933.13
10/07/2020	Check	5763	Reese Osborne	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,716.67	36,216.46
10/07/2020	Check	5713	Hanna Ogle	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,667.61	32,548.85
10/07/2020	Check	5704	David Parker	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,667.61	28,881.24
10/07/2020	Check	5707	Emerald Niswender	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,471.40	25,399.84
10/07/2020	Check	5683	Allen Cowardin	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,471.40	21,928.44
10/07/2020	Check	5694	Caden Miller	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,471.40	18,457.04
10/07/2020	Check	5734	Kye Thompson	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,422.35	15,034.69
10/07/2020	Check	5693	Bryce Maln	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,422.35	11,612.34
10/07/2020	Check	5762	Rachel Taro	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,275.19	8,337.15
10/07/2020	Check	5774	Shea Churches	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,250.67	5,086.48
10/07/2020	Check	5758	Porter Trabing	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-3,128.04	1,958.44
10/07/2020	Check	5783	Torrin Herman	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,956.35	-997.91
10/07/2020	Check	5749	Mia Codallos	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,833.72	-3,831.63
10/07/2020	Check	5771	Sallina Steit	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,764.67	-6,596.30
10/07/2020	Check	5779	Stockton Trabing	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,735.62	-9,331.92
10/07/2020	Check	5788	Wyatt Strain	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,711.09	-12,043.01
10/07/2020	Check	5720	Jayden Trabing	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,588.46	-14,631.47
10/07/2020	Check	5706	Elijah . Fletcher	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,588.46	-17,219.93
10/07/2020	Check	5778	Skyler Nielson	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,490.35	-19,710.28
10/07/2020	Check	5728	Kanyon Nielson	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2,245.09	-21,955.37
10/07/2020	Check	5703	David Lehman	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,988.50	-23,943.87
10/07/2020	Check	5688	Bailey McVey	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,852.67	-25,816.54
10/07/2020	Check	5722	Jeremiah. Hewlett	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,754.57	-27,571.11
10/07/2020	Check	5691	Brody Shingleton	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,754.57	-29,325.68
10/07/2020	Check	5685	Aubrey Schueder	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,656.46	-30,982.14
10/07/2020	Check	5789	Zane Cope	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,460.25	-32,442.39
10/07/2020	Check	5757	Porter Salo	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,215.00	-33,657.39
10/07/2020	Check	5791	Ashby Florence	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,116.89	-34,774.28
10/07/2020	Check	5752	Noah Foster	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,067.83	-35,842.11
10/07/2020	Check	5725	Jonathan Lehman	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,018.78	-36,860.89
10/07/2020	Check	5726	Jose Munoz	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,018.78	-37,879.67
10/07/2020	Check	5716	Jackson Cox	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-1,018.78	-38,898.45
10/07/2020	Check	5747	Max Cadillos	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-920.68	-39,819.13
10/07/2020	Check	5790	Zoey Codallos	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-675.41	-40,494.54
10/07/2020	Check	5794	Corona Village	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-500.00	-40,994.54
10/07/2020	Check	5797	ALBANY CO FAIR	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-436.08	-41,430.62
10/07/2020	Check	5805	Kaycee Thomas	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-255.00	-41,685.62
10/07/2020	Check	5799	Jeremiah. Hewlett	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-200.00	-41,885.62
10/07/2020	Check	5804	Kellen Vohland	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-200.00	-42,085.62
10/07/2020	Check	5798	Zoey Codallos	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-200.00	-42,285.62
10/07/2020	Check	5800	Maysen Twing	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-200.00	-42,485.62
10/07/2020	Check	5806	STAR AWARDS AND PROMOS	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-99.75	-42,585.37
10/07/2020	Check	5793	Kinley Wade	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-27.00	-42,612.37
10/07/2020	Check	5792	Jadyn Lake	livestock sale	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2.00	-42,614.37
10/08/2020	Check		Statement Fee		1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2.00	-42,616.37
10/21/2020	Deposit			livestock sales	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	50,000.00	7,383.63
11/12/2020	Check		Statement Fee		1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2.00	7,381.63
11/20/2020	Deposit			LIVESTOCK SALE	1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	2,436.60	9,818.23
12/10/2020	Check		Statement Fee		1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531	R	-2.00	9,816.23
Total for 1024531 JR Livestock Checking #4531								\$ -6,774.48
TOTAL								\$ -6,774.48

ALBANY COUNTY FAIR SALE COMMITTEE
BY-LAWS

The Sale Committee of the Albany County Fair Board shall be an association of concerned citizens whose Chairman is appointed and members are approved by the Fair Board of Directors. The Committee shall be dedicated to the creation and operation of the annual Junior Livestock Sale. It is the duty of the members of this Committee to make all decisions and arrangements necessary to conduct the sale of the 4-H & F.F.A. livestock at the close of the annual county fair. This Committee functions under the auspices of the Albany County Fair Board of Directors and is responsible to that Board.

ARTICLE I – DUTIES OF OFFICERS

Section 1. The Chairman, elected in October each year, shall preside at all meetings; shall call special meetings, when in his judgment they are necessary; shall appoint members to special tasks or form committees; shall authorize or delegate authorization of all expenditures and have full power in all matters peculiar to the office and not otherwise provided herein.

Section 2. The Vice Chairman, elected in October each year, by the committee members and approved by the Fair Board of Directors shall act as Chairman in the absence of the Chairman; in the event of a vacancy in the office of Chairman, shall act as Chairman until a successor is appointed by the Fair Directors.

Section 3. The Secretary/Treasurer, elected in October each year, by the Committee members and approved by the Fair Board of Directors shall keep records of all meetings, shall maintain a roster of current members and shall be the custodian of the proceeds of the Junior Livestock Sale and shall hold them securely and pay them out only in accordance with these By-Laws.

The Treasurer role fulfilled by the fair manager, shall have an annual report of all disbursements, receipts and balances on hand to this Committee for approval prior to its' submission to the Albany County Fair Board at the next regularly scheduled meeting following the close of the current year's sale books or at such time as may be ordered by the Chairman or the Fair Director. The books and records of the Treasurer are subject to audit upon order of the Chairman of the Fair Board.

Section 4. Membership shall be for three years starting in September when approved by the Fair Directors. Appointed members, on file with the Secretary of this Committee shall have one vote. Membership is open to any interested citizen residing in Albany County as well as the following ex-officio members; an adult and youth representative from the Albany County 4-H Club Program and an adult and a youth representative from local FFA chapters. The total membership shall be limited to between 5 and 9 members including the Chairman. Should a member have 2 unexcused absences in a row or 3 unexcused absences in a year, there is grounds for removal from the Committee.

Section 5. A majority vote is required for the Sale Committee to recommend the removal of a member to the Fair Board; however the Fair Board may remove a member without first receiving the recommendation of the Sale Committee. An appointment for a replacement to complete the remainder of the unfulfilled term must be made at that time by the Sale Committee to the Fair Board.

ARTICLE II – PURPOSE OF THE COMMITTEE

Section 1. The purpose of this Committee shall be to conduct the annual Junior Livestock Sale of the 4-H and F.F.A. market animals at the Albany County Fair. The Committee shall (but is not limited to); hire an auctioneer, arrange a pre-sale dinner/party; cause advertising materials to be printed or published and distributed in cooperation with 4-H and F.F.A. members; under the direction of the Sale Committee; act as a custodian for monies received and assure their safety; arrange for collection, accounting and distribution of the sale proceeds and accomplish all with diligence to industry standards, local, state and federal laws, Livestock regulations and quarantines. All resales are the responsibility of the Sale Committee.

Section 2. The Committee chairman may appoint members to fill specific jobs which are necessary to the sale's successful operation.

Section 3. Financing of all activities by the Committee on behalf of the Junior Livestock Sale consignors shall be accomplished by withholding a percentage from all proceeds of the sale, advertising and sponsorships. The percentage withheld shall be minimal. It shall be declared in closing statements to consignors and an accounting of the costs of the sale made at that time. It shall cover (but not limited to): brand/health inspection fees, advertising, buyer's dinner expenses, auctioneer's costs and any other directly attributable costs of running the sale.

Section 4. Distribution of funds shall be made when all monies have been collected from buyers. Consignor's checks will be co-signed by the Sale Committee Treasurer and a bonded member of the Fair Board of Directors.

Section 5. The Chairman or his representative shall attend the monthly meetings of the Fair Board throughout the year and make reports to the Directors. He shall present an annual written report including the financial statements from the Committee to the Directors at the close of the year or when requested to do so by the Directors.

Section 6. A simple majority of present and qualified voting members is needed to pass any motion or measure with the exception of rule changes or policy decisions which require a quorum.

Section 7. A contingency fund, with a minimum of \$10,000 and capped at \$20,000, will exist for the purpose of reimbursement of unexpected events/circumstances. Disbursements from this account must be approved by the Fair Board.

ARTICLE III – CHARGE TO THE COMMITTEE

Section 1. These By-Laws and directions from the Fair Directors shall provide the standard by which this Committee is governed. The By-Laws shall be on file with the Albany County Fair Board at all times.

Section 2. The decisions, judgments or policies rendered by this committee are recommendations for action to the Albany County Fair Directors who, as a governing body, has final approval in all matters pertaining to the Albany County Fair.

Section 3. Committee meetings shall be conducted in accordance with Robert's Rules of Order except as may otherwise be provided by these By-Laws or decisions of the Albany County Fair Board of Directors.

Section 4. Committee meetings shall be held on the first Monday of each month at 6:30 pm.

Accepted and approved by the Committee April 25, 1991

Accepted and approved by the Albany County Fair Board May 8, 1991

Amended and submitted to approval to the Albany County Fair Board January 13, 1993

Amended and submitted to approval to the Albany County Fair Board November 9, 2010.

Amended on April 14, 2020